FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 01	-16-2001 Patent and Trademark Office
MRO 12-18-00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	1583973
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ing party(ies):
Bjorn Carlson	Name: <u>Netscape Communications Corporation</u>
Milton Soong Santosh Hasani	Street Address: 501 East Middlefield Road
Santosh Hasani	City <u>Mountain View</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>94043</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other     Execution Date:	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. 09/562,424</li> <li>Additional numbers</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       B. Noël Kivlin         Internal Address:       Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.         Street Address:       P.O. Box 398	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
City <u>Austin</u> State <u>TX</u> ZIP <u>78767-0398</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Fee Authorization form enclosed</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: (Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of B. Noël Kivlin Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,929 Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. / 2 -1 9-0 ひ Date Total number of pages: _3
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)	
01/16/2001 MTHAI1 00000306 501623 09562424 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0381

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

(a) assign and transfer to Netscape Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 501 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 9404, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), all of Inventor's right, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Application; (ii) said Application; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);

(b) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and

(c) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Inventor.

(Signature)	2	- 12	$\leq$	
<b>` 0 /</b>				

Date: 9/20/00

Name: Bjorn Carlson

(Signature) \_

Name: Milton Soong

Date:		

(Signature) \_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Santosh Hasani

B. Noël Kivlin Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398

> PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0382

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR**

Office on May 1, 2000, having serial number 09/562,424 ("Application"), do hereby:

(a) assign and transfer to Netscape Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 501 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 9404, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), all of Inventor's right, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Application; (ii) said Application; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);

(b) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and

(c) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Inventor.

(Signature) _		Date: _	
	Name: Bjorn Carlson		
(Signature)		Date: _	
	Name: Milton Soong		
(Signature) _	Aantroh Kr. I fas ami. Name: Santosh Hasani	Date: _	9/18/00
	/ Name: Santosh Hasahi		1
	B. Noël Kivli		
	Conley, Rose & Tay		
	P.O. Box 39	8	

Austin, TX 78767-0398

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0383

5181-57200 P4795

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Bjorn Carlson, an individual residing at

Milton Soong, an individual residing at <u>Schr. J.G.C.</u>, <u>A</u>, <u>and Santosh Hasani, an individual residing at</u>, ("Inventors") who have created a certain invention (or inventions) for which an United States

patent application entitled "System and Method for Enabling Atomic Class Loading in an Application Server Environment", filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2000, having serial number 09/562,424 ("Application"), do hereby:

(a) assign and transfer to Netscape Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 501 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 9404, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), all of Inventor's right, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, to: (i) any and all inventions described in said Application; (ii) said Application; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor; and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of said Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agroements, acts or treaties);

(b) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignce [or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignce; in connection with perfecting Assignce's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and

(c) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Inventor.

(Signature) _		Date:
	Name: Biorn Carlson	
(Signature)	AMPLA	Date: 9/25/00
н, А	Mane Milton Soong	ł
(Signature)	<i>v</i>	Date:
L L	Name: Santosh Hasani	
ť		
	B. Noël Kiv	lin
	Conley, Rose & Ta	iyon, P.C.
)	<b>P.O. Box 3</b>	98
;	Austin, TX 787	67-0398
\$		